

TOWN OF PARADISE

5555 SKYWAY • PARADISE, CALIFORNIA 95969-4931 TELEPHONE (530) 872-6291 FAX (530) 877-5059 www.townofparadise.com

PARADISE TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE/AGENDA 2:00 P.M. – MAY 12, 2021

NOTICE IS GIVEN, pursuant to Government Code Section 54956, that at the call of a majority of the Town Council a special meeting has been set for 2:00 p.m., May 12, 2021, in the Town Hall Council Chambers at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, for the following purpose:

- The Town Council will receive a 2021 Fire Season Overview from Fire Chief, Garrett Sjolund; and,
- The Town Council and staff will participate in an EOC exercise facilitated by, EOC Coordinator for the Town of Paradise, Jim Broshears; and,
- The Town Council will be provided an overview of the Town Council Roles during an EOC by Town Manager, Kevin Phillips.

Members of the public may address the Town Council only on items listed on the special meeting agenda.

Dated: May 10, 2021

By: Dina Volenski, CMC Town Clerk

PUBLIC COMMENT

The meeting will be open to the public on a limited basis. This means there will be reduced seating capacity, social distancing will be practiced and face masks are required. (please note, our limited capacity is 20 people and when that is reached, the doors will be closed) Attendees may need to rotate seating positions to allow participation from those in attendance. Public speakers will be asked to complete speaker cards and may need to wait outside until they are called to speak. Any speaker addressing Council is limited to three minutes per speaker.

Observers choosing not to attend in person may view the meeting livestreamed via the town's website at https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCpo2Gy0EGJwcFvDU2xnjgbw

Comments may be submitted via e-mail to <u>dvolenski@townofparadise.com</u> prior to 12:00 p.m. the day of the meeting. Please note, the YouTube chat feature may be disabled and will not be monitored by the Committee or staff.

Disabled persons may request reasonable modifications or accommodations relating to the use of telephonic or electronic observation and participation prior to the Council meeting by contacting the Town Clerk at (530) 872-6291 ext. 102.